

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

	Mr W Olsen Prince's Leisure Group Limited trading as Prince's Golf Club		
Heard at:	London South via CVP	On:	22 June 2021
Before:	EMPLOYMENT JUDGE BECKETT Sitting Alone		

Representation

- Claimant: In Person
- Respondents: Mr C Plume as representative Mr R Lawrence (company director) as observer Mr R McGuirk as witness

JUDGMENT

- 1. The claim in respect of notice pay was not well founded and is dismissed. The Claimant had been paid in lieu of notice.
- 2. The Claim in respect of unlawful deductions was not well founded and is dismissed. The Respondent had made lawful deductions from the Claimant's wages in order for a loan to be repaid as agreed in writing prior to the deductions being made.
- 3. No costs were awarded to the Respondent.

Employment Judge Beckett London South

Dated: 22 June 2021

Notes:

Reasons for the Judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

Public access to Employment Tribunal Judgments

All judgments and written reasons for the judgments are published online shortly after a copy has been sent to the Claimant(s) and Respondent(s) in a case. They can be found at: www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions.